December 20, 2012
TO: Olga Libova, Nursing Department

FROM: Mallory Newell, De Anza College Research
Nergal Issaie, Student Assistant

SUBJECT:  Nursing Program Theory Survey, Fall 2012

A survey was sent by Nursing Program faculty to students of De Anza College enrolled in the Nursing
Program during Fall quarter 2012. A total of 174 students responded to the online survey.

Important highlights include:

e 98% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the objectives of the course were obtainable;
and the complexity of the course was appropriate for this level.

e 97% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course objectives.

e 96% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the course objectives were clear; the
lectures/demonstrations in the course were appropriate; and the class time allowed for discussion
and guestions was appropriate.

e 95% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course related
to the course objectives; the assigned reading and A.V.s for this course were appropriate; the out-
of-class suggested reading and A.V. assignments were accessible; and compared to other courses
in their major, they would rate this course as effective.

e 94% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the out-of-class assignments (e.g., A.V.,
group activities, etc.) were relevant to the course objectives; and the course has helped them to
improve in clinical performance.

e 93% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the amount of work required for this course
was appropriate for the credit received; the course was well structured (i.e., the progression
seemed logical); and the methods for presenting content were effective.

e 90% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the required textbook for this course was
helpful for meeting the objectives.

e 89% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course objectives.
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1. The course objectives were clear.

1. The course objectives were clear

Response N % oo
Strongly Agree 108 62% 0%
Agree 60 34% 80%
Disagree 4 2% 70%
Strongly Disagree 2 1% 60% -
No opinion 0 0% 50% 1
Total 174 100% 40% 7

2. The objectives of the course were
obtainable

30% -
20% -
10% +
0% -

—

Strongly  No opinion
Disagree

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree

Response N %
Strongly Agree 100 58%
Agree 68 40%
Disagree 2 1%
Strongly Disagree 2 1%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 172 100%

3. The amount of work required for this
course was appropriate for the credit
received
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2. The objectives of the course were obtainable

Strongly  No opinion
Disagree

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree

Response N %
Strongly Agree 89 51%
Agree 73 42%
Disagree 8 5%
Strongly Disagree 3 2%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 173 100%
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4. The complexity of the course was
appropriate for this level

Response N %
Strongly Agree 97 57%
Agree 70 41%
Disagree 3 2%
Strongly Disagree 1 1%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 171 100%

5. The required textbook for this course was
helpful for meeting the objectives
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4. The complexity of the course was appropriate
for this level

p—

Strongly No opinion
Disagree

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree

Response N %
Strongly Agree 83 48%
Agree 73 42%
Disagree 10 6%
Strongly Disagree 3 2%
No opinion 4 2%
Total 173 100%

6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V.,
group activities, etc.) were relevant to the
course objectives
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5. The required textbook for this course was
helpful for meeting the objectives

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly

Disagree

No opinion

Response N %
Strongly Agree 85 49%
Agree 78 45%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 2 1%
No opinion 8 5%
Total 174 100%

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Fall 2012

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

6. The out of class assignments were relevant to
the course objectives

o -

No opinion

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly

Disagree

De Anza College Research




7. The out-of-class suggested reading and
A.V. assignments were accessible

Response N %
Strongly Agree 86 50%
Agree 78 45%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
No opinion 8 5%
Total 173 100%

8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this
course were appropriate
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7. The out of class suggested reading and A.V.
assignments were accessible

o -

No opinion

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly

Disagree

8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this course
were appropriate

Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 82 48% 90%
Agree 81 47% 80%
Disagree 3 2% 70%
Strongly Disagree 1 1% EZZ:
No opinion 5 3% 0% |
Total 172 100% 20% |

9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course
related to the course objectives

20% A
10%
0% +

r—

e
No opinion

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly

Disagree

Response N %
Strongly Agree 104 60%
Agree 61 35%
Disagree 5 3%
Strongly Disagree 2 1%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 172 100%
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10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course
objectives

10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of the course

objectives
Response N %
100%
Strongly Agree 87 50% 00%
Agree 68 39% 80%
Disagree 5 3% 70%
Strongly Disagree 2 1% 60%
No opinion 11 6% 50% 1
Total 173 100% 0% ]
30%
20%
10% -
0% | — |
Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly  No opinion
Agree Disagree

11. The course was well structured (ie., the
progression seemed logical)

Response N %
Strongly Agree 94 54%
Agree 68 39%
Disagree 6 3%
Strongly Disagree 4 2%
No opinion 1 1%
Total 173 100%

12. The lectures/demonstrations in the
course were appropriate
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11. The course was well structured (i.e. the
progression seemed logical)

| s E—

Strongly ~ No opinion
Disagree

Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree

Response N %
Strongly Agree 98 57%
Agree 67 39%
Disagree 4 2%
Strongly Disagree 4 2%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 173 100%
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13. Class time allowed for discussion and
guestions was appropriate

Response N %
Strongly Agree 92 53%
Agree 74 43%
Disagree 4 2%
Strongly Disagree 4 2%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 174 100%

14. The methods for presenting content were
effective
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13. Class time allowed for discussion and
questions was appropriate

Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly  No opinion
Agree Disagree

Response N %
Strongly Agree 91 53%
Agree 69 40%
Disagree 9 5%
Strongly Disagree 4 2%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 173 100%

15. The course has helped me to improve in
clinical performance
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14. The methods for presenting content were
effective

Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly  No opinion
Agree Disagree

15. The course has helped me to improve in
clinical performance

Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 93 53% 90%
Agree 71 41% 80%
Disagree 7 4% e
Strongly Disagree 2 1% 50% |
No opinion 1 1% 40%
Total 174 100% 30% 7
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16. The topics covered in exams and

assignments for this course were consistent 16. The topics covered in exams and
with the course objectives assignments for this course were consistent with
the course objectives
Response N % 100
Strongly Agree 20 52% 90%
Agree 78 45% 80%
Disagree 4 2% ;3:?
Strongly Disagree 2 1% 0%
No opinion 0 0% 40%
Total 174 100% 30% 1
20%
10%
0% | . J—

Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly ~ No opinion
Agree Disagree

17. Compared to other courses in my major,

| would rate this course as effective 17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
would rate this course as effective

Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 95 55% 90%
Agree 69 40% 80%
Disagree 5 3% ;g;
Strongly Disagree 4 2% 5006
No opinion 0 0% 40%
Total 173 100% 30% 1
20% A
10% A
0% -

Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly  No opinion
Agree Disagree
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Nursing Theory Survey Total Results by Question, Fall 2012

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 108 | 62% 60 34% 4 2% 2 1% 174 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 100 | 58% 68  40% 2 1% 2 1% 172 100%
3. The gmount of work r.eqwre.d for this course was 89 51% 73  42% 8 506 3 206 173 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 97 57% 70  41% 3 206 1 1% 171 100%
this level.
. The requir X k for thi rse was helpful
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful o Fug00 73 “43p 10 6% 3 206 169 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg A.V., group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 85 51% 78 47% 1 1% 2 1% 166 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and A.V. 86 5206 78  47% 1 1% 0 0% 165 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and A.V.s for this course 82 9% 81 | 49% 3 206 1 1% 167 100%
were appropriate.
.Th i in thi |
9. The tests (qunz_zes, etc) in this course related to 104 | 60% 61 35% 5 3% 5 1% 172 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
. g pap L 87 54% 68 [42% 5 3% 2 1% 162 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The cpurse was Well.structured (i.e., the 94 550 68  40% 6 3% 4 206 172 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The.Iectures/demonstratlons in the course were 98 57% 67 | 39% 4 206 4 206 173 100%
appropriate.
13. Cl i I for di i
3 C-ass time a owed.or discussion and 92 53% 74  43% 4 206 4 206 174 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The meth for presentin ntent wer
ne methods for presenting content were 91 53% 69 40% 9 5% 4 206 173 100%
effective.
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 93 54% 71 41% 7 4% 5 1% 173 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 90 52% 78 45% 4 2% 2 1% 174 100%
objectives.
17. Compare_d to other courses.ln my major, | 95 5506 69  40% 5 3% 4 206 173 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURSS81
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 11 55% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 1 5506 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require . extboo .or . is course was 8 40% 11 55% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 9 47% 10 @ 53% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 10 50% 10  50% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 9 45% 11 55% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 12 60% 8 40% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 10 53% 8 42% 1 5% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 10 50% 10 | 50% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 12 60% 8 40% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 11 5506 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 11 55% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 11 55% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS81P
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require .ex 00 .or . is course was 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 4 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
the course objectives.
17. h i jor, |
Compareg to other courses.ln my major, 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS82
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 10 53% 9 47% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 8 42% 11 = 58% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 7 37% 10 53% 2 11% 0 0% 19 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 8 42% 11 58% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require .ex 00 .or . is course was 9 47% 9 47% 1 50 0 0% 19 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 33% 12 67% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 5 20% 12 71% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 7 39% 11 61% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 47% 9 47% 1 506 0 0% 19 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 4 27% 9 60% 2 13% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 6 39% 12 | 3% 1 506 0 0% 19 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 8 2% 10  53% 1 50 0 0% 19 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 8 2% 11 58% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 5 26% 12 63% ) 11% 0 0% 19 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in - 37% 11 58% 1 506 0 0% 19 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 6 32% 12  63% 1 5% 0 0% 19 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 6 32% 13 68% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS82P
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 10 50% 9 45% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 45% 10 50% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 10 50% 8 40% 2 10% 0 0% 20 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 12 60% - 35% 1 506 0 0% 20 100%
for this level.
5. The required .textbook for thls course was 7 37% 10  53% ’ 11% 0 0% 19  100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 9 60% 6 40% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 9 56% - 44% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 9 50% 9 50% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 12 60% 7 35% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 12 60% 7 35% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 11 61% 6 33% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 11 55% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 10 50% 9 45% 1 506 0 0% 20 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 10 53% 8 42% 1 506 0 0% 19 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 11 5506 8 20% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 10 50% 10 50% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 10 50% 9 45% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
would rate this course as effective.
11
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS83
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 9 60% 6 40% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 8 53% 7 47% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 5 36% 9 64% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
4.Th lexity of th i
. th;as T:\ZT exity of the course was appropriate 6 43% 8 57% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
5. The required .textbook for thls course was 7 47% 6 40% 1 7% 1 7% 15 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 8 53% - 47% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
assignments were accessible.

.Th i i AVs for thi
Svere:lssrs;%?i:‘ctiereadmg and AVs for this course 5 36% 8 57% 1 7% 0 0% 14 100%

. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 57% 6 43% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 8 57% 6 43% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 7 47% 8 53% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
2T aip(?zgrrigzdemonstratlons in the course 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
13.Cl i I for di i

3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 8 53% 7 47% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
guestions was appropriate.
i;lfél'tr;\jeemethods for presenting content were 7 47% 8 53% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 8 53% 7 47% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 7 47% 8 53% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |

. . 8 57% 6 43% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
would rate this course as effective.
12

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Fall 2012

De Anza College Research



Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS83A
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 5 38% 8 62% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 38% 8 62% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 3 23% 9 69% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
. th;as T:\ZT exity of the course was appropriate 3 2506 8 67% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require .ex 00 .or . is course was 3 2506 9 75% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 3 25% 9 75% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 5 17% 10  83% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
fvere zssrs(l)%?ii?ereadmg and AVs forthis course " ygor 11 g5 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 31% 8 62% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 4 33% 7 58% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 5 38% 7 54% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
2T aip(?zgrrigzdemonstratlons in the course 5 42% 7 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 5 38% 8 62% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
guestions was appropriate.
i;lfél'tr;\jeemethods for presenting content were 4 31% 7 54% 5 15% 0 0% 13 100%
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 4 31% 9 69% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 2 15% 11 85% 0 0% 0 0% 13  100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 4 31% 9 69% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS83P
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 13 72% 5 28% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 11 61% 7 39% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 11 61% 7 39% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 13 79% 5 28% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require . extboo .or . is course was 7 44% 7 44% 2 13% 0 0% 16 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 9 50% 8 44% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 8 47% 9 53% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 9 53% 7 1% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 12 67% 6 33% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 7 54% 6 46% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 13 79% 5 28% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 14 78% 4 2906 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 11 61% 7 39% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 13 79% 5 28% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 10 59% 7 1% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 10 56% 8 44% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 13 72% 5 28% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS84
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 5 42% 5 42% 1 8% 1 8% 12 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 4 36% 5 45% 0 0% 2 18% 11 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 5 42% 6 50% 0 0% 1 8% 12 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 5 45% 5 45% 0 0% 1 9% 11 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require . extboo .or . is course was 6 50% 4 33% 2 17% 0 0% 12 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 4 33% 7 58% 0 0% 1 8% 12 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 5 42% - 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 5 42% 7 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 33% 5 42% ’ 17% 1 8% 12 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 4 33% 7 58% 0 0% 1 8% 12 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 3 25% 6 50% 1 8% 2 17% 12 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 3 25% 6 50% 1 8% 5 17% 12 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 3 25% 7 58% 0 0% 5 17% 12 100%
guestions was appropriate.
i;lfél'tr;\jeemethods for presenting content were 5 17% 7 58% 1 8% 5 17% 12 100%
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 3 250 6 50% 1 8% 2 17% 12 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 3 25% 6 50% 2 17% 1 8% 12 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 4 33% 4 33% 2 17% 2 17% 12 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS84C
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
for this level.
5. The required .textbook for thls course was 4 40% 4 40% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 7 70% 5 20% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 8 80% 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 7 70% 3 30% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 8 80% 1 10% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in - 70% 5 20% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 7 70% 2 20% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS85
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 9 60% 5 33% 0 0% 1 7% 15 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 9 60% 6 40% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require .ex 00 .or . is course was 10 71% 4 29% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 13 87% 5 13% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 13 87% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
would rate this course as effective.
17
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS85A
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 3 30% 5 50% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 22% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 1 10% 7 70% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
4.Th lexity of th i
g complexity of the course was appropriate 2 20% 8 80% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require . extboo .or . is course was 3 30% 7 70% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 2 20% 8 80% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 5 20% 8 80% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 5 20% 8 80% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 29% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 2 20% 8 80% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 2 20% 6 60% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 5 20% 5 50% 5 20% 1 10% 10 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 5 20% 6 60% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 5 20% 5 50% 5 20% 1 10% 10 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 2 20% 6 60% ’ 20% 0 0% 10 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 2 20% 7 70% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 2 20% 6 60% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Fall 2012

NURS86
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 15 88% 1 6% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 14 82% 2 12% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 13 76% 2 12% 2 12% 0 0% 17 100%
4.Th mplexity of th rse w ropri
e complexity of the course was appropriate 5 "ggor 1 g 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
for this level.
5.Th ired textbook for thi
e require .ex 00 .or . is course was 14 8206 5 12% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 13 76% 3 18% 0 0% 1 6% 17  100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 15 88% 1 6% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The a35|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 14 82% 5 12% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
were appropriate.
. The test i tc) in thi lat
9. The tests (qwlzze.s, etc) in this course related 15 88% 1 6% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 15 88% 1 6% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
objectives.
11. The gourse was weII. structured (ie , the 14 82% 5 12% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The l i in th
e ectur.es/demonstratlons in the course 14 82% 5 12% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
were appropriate.
13.Cl i I for di i
3 C.ass time a owed. or discussion and 11 65% 3 18% 5 12% 1 6% 17 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were 11 65% 5 20% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 13 76% 3 18% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 13 76% 3 18% 0 0% 1 6% 17  100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 13 76% 3 18% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Fall 2012

Clavijo 82P
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 10 50% 9 45% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 45% 10 50% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 10 50% 8 40% 2 10% 0 0% 20 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 12 60% 7 35% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 7 37% 10 | 53% 5 11% 0 0% 19 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 9 60% 6 40% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 9 56% 7 44% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 9 50% 9 50% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 12 60% 7 35% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 12 60% 7 35% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 11 61% 6 33% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
e ectures/demons rations in the course 11 550% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 10 50% 9 45% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 10 53% 8 42% 1 5% 0 0% 19 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 11 550% 8 40% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 10 50% 10 50% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 10 50% 9 45% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Fall 2012

Hanna 81P
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
;lc;r'l;:ies (lzg\r/rglnlexny of the course was appropriate 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 4 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
jvereissrs;%r:;(tjereadlng and AVs for this course 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
11. Th I ie , th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The trati in th
el aipergt:rriztsédemons rations in the course 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
guestions was appropriate.
iééztliwveemethods for presenting content were 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
the course objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, |
ompare. o other courseslln my major, 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
would rate this course as effective.
21
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Fall 2012

Hanna 85
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 12 92% 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 11 85% 2 15% 0 0% 0 0% 13  100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 9 69% 3 23% 0 0% 1 8% 13  100%
;lc;r'l;:ies (lzg\r/rglnlexny of the course was appropriate 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 9 75% 3 25% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV

. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 11 85% 5 15% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
assignments were accessible.
\ilav.e'rl'gissrs(;%r:;(tjereadlng and AVs for this course 8 73% 3 27% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100%
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 11 85% 5 15% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 11 85% 5 15% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%

progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
2T aipergt:rriztsédemons rations in the course 10 77% 3 23% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 10 77% 3 23% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
questions was appropriate.
iééztliwveemethods for presenting content were 11 85% 2 15% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
iﬁ-’;ﬂgfpce?;’;fni;ffehe'ped me to improve in 12 9% 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 12 92% 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 12 92% 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Fall 2012

Hanna 85A
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2  100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%

assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2  100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th

e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% > 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% > 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Fall 2012

Hrycyk 83
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 2 50% 2 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4  100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 3 75% 1 25% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 3 60% 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 5 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 3 60% 5 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%

assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 5 40% 5 40% 1 20% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 3 75% 1 25% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 3 60% 5 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th

e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 5 40% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 3 60% 5 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 5 40% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 3 75% 1 25% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Fall 2012

Hrycyk 83A
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 3 33% 6 67% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 3 33% 6 67% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 2 22% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 5 25% 6 75% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 5 25% 6 75% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 2 22% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 1 13% 7 88% 0 0% 0 0% s 100%

assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 5 29% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 3 33% 6 67% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 2 22% 6 67% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 3 33% 5 56% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th

e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 3 33% 6 67% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 5 29% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 3 33% 5 56% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 5 29% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 2 22% 7 78% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 1 11% 8 89% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Fall 2012

Hrycyk 83P
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 12 71% 5 29% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 11 65% 6 35% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 10 59% 7 41% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 12 71% 5 29% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 7 47% 6 40% 5 13% 0 0% 15 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 8 47% 8 47% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 7 44% 9 56% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 8 50% 7 44% 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 11 65% 6 35% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 6 50% 6 50% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 12 71% 5 29% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
e ectures/demons rations in the course 13 76% 4 24% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 10 59% 7 1% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 12 71% 5 29% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 9 56% 7 44% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 10 59% 7 41% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 12 71% 5 29% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Johnson 82
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
;lc;r'l;:ies (lzg\r/rglnlexny of the course was appropriate 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class sugge§ted reading and AV 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi

8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
11. Th I ie , th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The trati in th

e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
guestions was appropriate.
iééztliwveemethods for presenting content were 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Libova 83
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 3 30% 7 70% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 3 30% 7 70% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 4 40% 5 50% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 3 33% 6 67% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 4 44% 5 56% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Libova 83A
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 2 50% 2 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 50% 2 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4  100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 1 25% 2 50% 1 25% 0 0% 4  100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 1 25% 5 50% 1 25% 0 0% 4 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 1 25% 3 75% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 1 25% 3 75% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%

assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 0 0% 4 100% O 0% 0 0% 4 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 1 25% 5 50% 1 25% 0 0% 4 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th

e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 5 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 3 75% 1 25% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 1 2506 2 50% 1 25% 0 0% 4 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 0 0% 4 1100% O 0% 0 0% 4  100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 3 75% 1 25% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Miskin 81
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 11 55% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 11 550 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 8 20% 11 55% 1 50 0 0% 20 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 9 47% 10 53% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
he out-of-class suggested reading and 10 50% 10 50% O 0% O 0% 20 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 9 45% 11 55% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 12 60% 8 40% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 10 53% 8 42% 1 5% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 10 50% 10 50% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 12 60% 8 40% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 13 65% 7 350 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 11 550% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 11 55% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 11 55% 9 45% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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ONeill 83P
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%

assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th

e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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ONeill 84
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 2 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2  100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2  100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 2 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
4.Th lexity of th iat
? complexity of the course was appropriate 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% > 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 0 0% 2 [100% O 0% 0 0% 2 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 5 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2  100%
objectives.
11. Th I ie , th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The trati in th
e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% > 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% > 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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ONeill 84C
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
4.Th lexity of th iat
? complexity of the course was appropriate 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 4 40% 4 40% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
11. Th I ie , th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 7 70% 5 20% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The trati in th
e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 8 80% 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 7 70% 3 30% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 8 80% 1 10% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 7 70% 5 20% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 7 70% 2 20% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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ONeill 86
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 15 88% 1 6% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 14 82% 2 12% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 13 76% 2 12% 2 12% 0 0% 17 100%
4. The complexity of the course was appropriate
© compiextty pprop 15 8% 1 6% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 14 82% 5 12% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 13 76% 3 18% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl reading and AV
he out-of-class suggested reading and 15 8% 1 6% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th igned reading and AVs for thi r
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course /- o0t 5 g5 o 0% 1 6% 17 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 15 88% 1 6% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 15 88% 1 6% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
objectives.
11. Th r Il str red (ie , th
e course was well structured (ie, the 14 8% 2 12% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The | r monstrations in th r
e ectu.es/de onstrations e course 14 82% 5 12% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 11 65% 3 18% 5 12% 1 6% 17 100%
guestions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 11 65% 5 29% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 13 76% 3 18% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 13 76% 3 18% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 13 76% 3 18% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Peurifoy 82
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 9 50% 9 50% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 7 39% 11 61% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 6 33% 10 56% 2 11% 0 0% 18 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate - 39% 11 61% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 8 44% 9 50% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 35% 11 65% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 5 31% 11 69% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 6 35% 11 65% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 8 44% 9 50% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 3 21% 9 64% 2 14% 0 0% 14 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 5 28% 12 67% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
e ectures/demons rations in the course 7 39% 10  56% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 7 39% 11 61% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 4 2206 12 | 67% 2 11% 0 0% 18 100%
effective.
1!.5..The course has helped me to improve in 7 39% 10  56% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 5 28% 12  67% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 5 28% 13  72% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Roman 84
Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 3 30% 5 50% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 22% 5 56% 0 0% 2 22% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 3 30% 6 60% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
4. Thfe complexity of the course was appropriate 3 33% 5 56% 0 0% 1 11% 9 100%
for this level.
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 5 50% 3 30% 5 20% 0 0% 10 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 4 40% 5 50% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 3 30% 7 70% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 3 30% 4 40% 5 20% 1 10% 10 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 3 30% 6 60% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 5 20% 5 50% 1 10% 2 20% 10  100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 5 20% 5 50% 1 10% 2 20% 10  100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 5 20% 6 60% 0 0% 5 20% 10 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 1 10% 6 60% 1 10% 2 20% 10  100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 5 20% 5 50% 1 10% 2 20% 10 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 2 20% 5 50% 2 20% 1 10% 10 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 3 30% 3 30% 2 20% 2 20% 10 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Sherwood 85

Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 2 [100% O 0% 0 0% 2  100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 0 0% 2 [100% O 0% 0 0% 2 100%
4.Th lexity of th iat
. thz TS\ZT exity of the course was appropriate 0 0% > 100% O 0% 0 0% > 100%
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2  100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi

8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2  100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th

e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 0 0% > 100% O 0% 0 0% 5 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th

e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 0 0% 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 5 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 0 0% 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 5 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 0 0% 5 100% O 0% 0 0% > 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% > 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compareq to other courseslln my major, | 0 0% 5 100% O 0% 0 0% 5 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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Sherwood 85A

Strongly agree Agree Disagree  Strongly disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 2 25% 4 50% 1 13% 1 13% 8 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 14% 6 86% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course 0 0% 6 75% 1 13% 1 13% 8 100%
4.Th lexity of th iat
. thz TS\ZT exity of the course was appropriate 1 13% 7 88% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
5. The required _textbook for t!’]IS course was 5 25% 6 75% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
helpful for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 13% 7 88% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
objectives.
7.Th -of-cl i AV
. e out-of-class sugge§ted reading and 1 13% 7 88% 0 0% 0 0% s 100%
assignments were accessible.
.Th i i AVs for thi
8. The aSS|gn.ed reading and AVs for this course 1 13% 7 88% 0 0% 0 0% s 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (qugzeg, etc) in this course related 1 14% 6 86% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
to the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course 1 13% 7 88% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
objectives.
11.Th I ie, th
e gourse was we .structured (ie , the 1 13% 5 63% 1 13% 1 13% s 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. Thel trati in th
e ectur.es/demons rations in the course 1 13% 4 50% 5 25% 1 13% 8 100%
were appropriate.
13. C!ass time aIIowed.for discussion and 1 13% 5 63% 1 13% 1 13% 8 100%
questions was appropriate.
14. TI_1e methods for presenting content were 1 13% 4 50% 2 25% 1 13% 8 100%
effective.
15. .The course has helped me to improve in 1 13% 5 63% 5 25% 0 0% s 100%
clinical performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and
assignments for this course were consistent with 1 13% 6 75% 1 13% 0 0% 8 100%
the course objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, |
. . 1 13% 5 63% 1 13% 1 13% 8 100%
would rate this course as effective.
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De Anza College Nursing Program Survey
Student Evaluation of Theory Course

Instructor's Name (Full-Time):

| Click Here j

If your instructor name was not part of the previous list, please enter your Part-Time
instructor's name here (Last, First):

Course:

| Click Here j
Quarter:

| Click Here j
Year:

I Click Here j

1. The course objectives were clear.

I Click Here j

2. The objectives of the course were obtainable.

I Click Here j

3. The amount of work required for this course was appropriate for the credit received.

| Click Here j

4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for this level.
| Click Here j

5. The required textbook for this course was helpful for meeting the objectives.

| Click Here j




6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V., group activities, etc.) were relevant to the
course objectives.

| Click Here j

7. The out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. assignments were accessible.
| Click Here j

8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this course were appropriate.

| Click Here j

9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course related to the course objectives.
| Click Here j

10. The assigned papers for this course contributed to the achievement of course
objectives.

Click Here -
| -]

11. The course was well structured (ie., the progression seemed logical).

Click Here -
| =

12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were appropriate.

Click Here -
| =

13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions was appropriate.

Click Here -
| E

14. The methods for presenting content were effective.
| Click Here L‘

15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical performance.
| Click Here j

16. The topics covered in exams and assignments for this course were consistent with
the course objectives.

| Click Here L‘

17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would rate this course as effective.

| Click Here j

Thank You.

Submit





